6. Pushpa K. Avarsekar 366,662 3.46

7. Prudential ICICI Trust Life- Prudential ICICI Fusion Fund 150,000 1.42

8. K’Roll Impex Private Limited 21,000 0.20

9. Yogen Lal 5,000 0.05

10. Anil K. Avarsekar 4,100 0.04

TOTAL 10,593,700 99.96

19

(b) Details of all our shareholders and the number of Equity Shares held by them two years prior to filing of this Red
Herring Prospectus are as follows:

S. No. Name of the Shareholder No. of Equity Shares Percentage
Shareholding

1. Avarsekar and Sons Private Limited 4,349,300 43.49

2. Kishore K. Avarsekar 3,305,100 33.05

3. Pushpa K. Avarsekar 1,416,100 14.16

4. Abhijit K. Avarsekar 508,600 5.08

5. Ashish K. Avarsekar 420,500 4.20

6. Shweta A. Avarsekar 100 0.001

7. Apoorva A. Avarsekar 100 0.001

8. Anil K. Avarsekar 100 0.001

9. Kirit D. Pandya 100 0.001

TOTAL 10,000,000 100

4. Shareholding pattern of our Company before and after the Issue is as follows:

The table below presents our shareholding pattern before the proposed Issue and as adjusted for the Issue.

Shareholder Category   Equity Shares owned before the Issue   Equity Shares owned after the Issue

No. of shares % No. of shares %

Promoters

Avarsekar and Sons Private Limited 4,349,300 41.03 4,349,300 32.54

Abhijit K. Avarsekar 2,523,673 23.81 2,448,673 18.32

Kishore K. Avarsekar 1,967,681 18.56 1,632,681 12.21

Ashish K. Avarsekar 756,284 7.13 681,284 5.10

Pushpa K. Avarsekar 366,662 3.46 176,662 1.32

Sub Total (A) 9,963,600 94.00 9,288,600 69.48

Promoter Group

Relatives and other individuals

Shweta A. Avarsekar 100 0.00 100 0.00

Apoorva A. Avarsekar 100 0.00 100 0.00

Anil K. Avarsekar 4,100 0.04 4,100 0.03

Sub Total (B) 4,300 0.04 4,300 0.03

Others (C) 632,100 5.96 632,100 4.73

Public (D) - - 3,443,000 25.76

Total share capital (A+B+C+D) 10,600,000 100.00 13,368,000 100.00

20

5. None of our Directors or Key Managerial Personnel hold Equity Shares in the Company, other than as follows:

S.No. Name of the Shareholder No. of Equity Pre-Issue No. of Equity Post-Issue
Shares Percentage Shares  Percentage

Shareholding Post Issue Shareholding

1. Abhijit K. Avarsekar 2,523,673 23.81 2,448,673 18.32

2. Kishore K. Avarsekar 1,967,681 18.56 1,632,681 12.21

3. Ashish K. Avarsekar 756,284 7.13 681,284 5.10

4. Pushpa K. Avarsekar 366,662 3.46 176,662 1.32

5. Yogen Lal 5,000 0.05 5,000 0.04

6. Iftekhar Ahmed 3,000 0.03 3,000 0.02

7. Rajiv Shah 3,000 0.03 3,000 0.02

6. Our Company, our Promoters and the BRLM have not entered into any buy-back and/or standby arrangements for the
purchase of Equity Shares of our Company from any person, other than as disclosed in this Red Herring Prospectus.

7. On October 17, 2000, the Promoters were allotted 10,000 Equity Shares as consideration for the transfer of the business of
Unity Construction Company to the Company. Other than this, the Company has not issued Equity Shares for consideration
other than cash.

8. There has been no sale or purchase of Equity Shares by the Promoters or the Promoter Group in the last six months except

[…]

The Investor Grievance Committee was constituted by our Directors at their Board meeting held on March 24, 2006. This
Committee is responsible for the redressal of shareholder grievance. The Investor Grievances Committee consists of Suresh
Iyer (Chairman), Pushpa K. Avarsekar and Ashish K. Avarsekar.

The terms of reference of the Investor Grievance Committee are as follows:

● Investor relations and redressal of shareholders grievances in general and relating to non receipt of dividends, interest and
non receipt of annual report, including the balance sheet.

● Such other matters as may from time to time be required by any statutory, contractual or other regulatory requirements to
be attended to by such committee.

Shareholding of our Directors in the Company

Our Articles of Association do not require our Directors to hold any qualification Equity Shares in our Company. The following
table details the shareholding of our Directors in their personal capacity and either as sole or first holder, as of the date of this Red
Herring Prospectus.

S.No. Name of the Shareholder No. of Equity Pre-Issue No. of Post-Issue
Shares Percentage Equity Shares Percentage

Shareholding Post Issue Shareholding

1. Abhijit K. Avarsekar 2,523,673 23.81 2,448,673 18.32

2. Kishore Avarsekar 1,967,681 18.56 1,632,681 12.21

3. Ashish K. Avarsekar 756,284 7.13 681,284 5.10

4. Pushpa K. Avarsekar 366,662 3.46 176,662 1.32

Interests of Directors

All of our Directors may be deemed to be interested to the extent of fees payable to them for attending meetings of the Board
or a committee thereof as well as to the extent of other remuneration and reimbursement of expenses payable to them under
our Articles of Association, and to the extent of remuneration paid to them for services rendered as an officer or employee of
our Company.

Our Directors may also be regarded as interested in the Equity Shares, if any, held by them or by the companies/firms/ventures
promoted by them or that may be subscribed by or allotted to the companies, firms, trusts, in which they are interested as